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RAÚL R. LABRADOR 
ATTORNEY GENERAL 
 
SCOTT L. CAMPBELL 
Chief, Energy and Natural Resources Division 
 
J.J. WINTERS #10327 
Deputy Attorney General 
700 W. State St., 2nd Floor 
P.O. Box 83720 
Boise, ID 83720-0010 
(208) 334-4143 
jj.winters@ag.idaho.gov 
 
Attorney for Idaho Department of Lands, State Board of Land Commissioners 
 

BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF WATER 
RESOURCES OF THE STATE OF IDAHO 

 
 

IN THE MATTER OF 
APPLICATIONS FOR PERMIT 
NOS. 63-34403, 63-34652, 
63-34897, AND 63-34900, IN THE 
NAME OF CAT CREEK ENERGY LLC 

 
IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF 
LANDS NOTICE OF 
SUBSTITUTION OF 
COUNSEL 

 
 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that J.J. Winters, Deputy Attorney General, of 

the Idaho Office of the Attorney General enters appearance as counsel of record for 

Protestant Idaho Department of Lands and State Board of Land Commissioners. 

This appearance is in substitution for Deputy Attorneys General Angela Schaer 

Kaufmann and Robert Follett. 

All filings and correspondence should be delivered to the address above, or 

electronically at jj.winters@ag.idaho.gov. 
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DATED this 31st day of August, 2023. 

 
 
 

STATE OF IDAHO 
OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL 

 
 

       _____________________________________ 
J.J. WINTERS 
Deputy Attorney General 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this ______ day of September, 2023, I caused to be served a 
true and correct copy of the foregoing order by the method indicated below, and addressed to the 
following persons:  
 
T.J. Budge Elisheva Patterson 
RACINE OLSON PLLP 
P.O. Box 1391  
Pocatello, ID 83204  
tj@racineolson.com 
elisheva@racineolson.com 

 U.S. Mail 
 Statehouse Mail 
 Hand Delivered 
 E-Mail 

  
Cc:  James Carkulis 
        CAT CREEK ENERGY LLC 
        398 S. 9th St., Ste. 240 
        Boise, ID 83701 
         jtc@ccewsrps.net 

 U.S. Mail 
 Statehouse Mail 
 Hand Delivered 
 E-Mail 

 
        David R Tuthill Jr. 
        Hal Anderson 
        IDAHO WATER ENGINEERING 
        2918 N. El Rancho Pl. 
        Boise, ID 83704 
        dave@idahowaterengineering.com 
        hal@idahowaterengineering.com 
 

 U.S. Mail 
 Statehouse Mail 
 Hand Delivered 
 E-Mail 

        Gary D. Slette 
        ROBERTSON & SLETTE, PLLC 
        P.O. Box 1906 
        Twin Falls, ID 83303 
        gslette@rsidaholaw.com 
 

 U.S. Mail 
 Statehouse Mail 
 Hand Delivered 
 E-Mail 

Dana L. Hofstetter 
Richard F. Goodson 
Tyler Anderson 
HAWLEY TROXELL ENNIS & HAWLEY 
P.O. Box 1617 
Boise, ID 83701 
dhofstetter@hawleytroxell.com 
rgoodson@hawleytroxell.com 
tanderson@hawleytroxell.com 
 

 U.S. Mail 
 Statehouse Mail 
 Hand Delivered 
 E-Mail 

1st
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GWINN RICE RANCH, INC. 
c/o Jim Rice 
2851 W. Balata Ct. 
Meridian, ID 83646 
jimrice1965@gmail.com 

 U.S. Mail 
 Statehouse Mail 
 Hand Delivered 
 E-Mail 

 
Albert P Barker 
MARTEN LAW LLP 
P.O. Box 2139 
Boise, ID 83701 
abarker@martenlaw.com 

 U.S. Mail 
 Statehouse Mail 
 Hand Delivered 
 E-Mail 

 
 

John Simpson 
MARTEN LAW LLP 
P.O. Box 2139 
Boise, ID 83701 
jsimpson@martenlaw.com 

 U.S. Mail 
 Statehouse Mail 
 Hand Delivered 
 E-Mail 

 
ALLEN THOMPSON 
406 N. Thompson Rd. 
King Hill, ID 83633 
kimraftertranch@gmail.com 

 
 U.S. Mail 
 Statehouse Mail 
 Hand Delivered 
 E-Mail 

 
Kurt Starman 
MERIDIAN CITY ATTORNEY’S OFFICE 
33 E. Broadway Ave. 
Meridian, ID 83642 
kstarman@meridiancity.org 

 U.S. Mail 
 Statehouse Mail 
 Hand Delivered 
 E-Mail 

  
Mary R. Grant 
BOISE CITY ATTORNEY’S OFFICE 
P.O. Box 500 
Boise, ID 83701 
mrgrant@cityofboise.org 
msteel@cityofboise.org 

 U.S. Mail 
 Statehouse Mail 
 Hand Delivered 
 E-Mail 

 
TREE TOP RANCHES, LP 
c/o William J. Mulder 
101 S. Capitol Blvd., Ste. 1801 
Boise, ID 83702 
wjmulder@treetopranches.com 

 U.S. Mail 
 Statehouse Mail 
 Hand Delivered 
 E-Mail 

WENDI COMBS 
704 Lindenwood Dr. 
Nampa, ID 83638 
missterry52@yahoo.com 

 U.S. Mail 
 Statehouse Mail 
 Hand Delivered 
 E-Mail 
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Marie Callaway Kellner 
 
IDAHO CONSERVATION LEAGUE 
P.O. Box 844 
Boise, ID 83701 
mkellner@idahoconservation.org 

 
 

 U.S. Mail 
 Statehouse Mail 
 Hand Delivered 
 E-Mail 

 
WILDLANDS DEFENSE 
c/o Katie Fite 
P.O. Box 125 
Boise, ID 83701 
katie@wildlandsdefense.org 
 

 
 U.S. Mail 
 Statehouse Mail 
 Hand Delivered 
 E-Mail 

USDI BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 
c/o Frederic W. Price 
Idaho State Office 
1387 S. Vinnell Way 
Boise, ID 83709 
fwprice@blm.gov 

 U.S. Mail 
 Statehouse Mail 
 Hand Delivered 
 E-Mail 

        
ROBERT FOLLETT 
Deputy Attorney General 
P.O. Box 83720 
Boise, ID 83720 
robert.follett@ag.idaho.gov 
 

 U.S. Mail 
 Statehouse Mail 
 Hand Delivered 
 E-Mail 

Cc:   Michele Anderson 
        IDAHO DEPT. OF LANDS 
        3284 W. Industrial Loop 
        Coeur d'Alene, ID 83815 
        mandersen@idl.idaho.gov 

 U.S. Mail 
 Statehouse Mail 
 Hand Delivered 
 E-Mail 

 
Michael Lawrence 
Christopher Meyer 
Charles Baser 
GIVENS PURSLEY LLP 
P.O. Box 2720 
Boise, ID 83701 
mpl@givenspursley.com 
chm@givenspursley.com 
csb@givenspursley.com 
 

 
 U.S. Mail 
 Statehouse Mail 
 Hand Delivered 
 E-Mail 

Julisa Edwards 
TROUT UNLIMITED INC. 
1777 N. Kent St. Ste. 100 
Arlington, VA 22209 
julisa.edwards@tu.org 

 U.S. Mail 
 Statehouse Mail 
 Hand Delivered 
 E-Mail 
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Kira Finkler 
TROUT UNLIMITED INC. 
910 W. Main St., Ste. 342 
Boise, ID 83702 
kira.finkler@tu.org 

 
 U.S. Mail 
 Statehouse Mail 
 Hand Delivered 
 E-Mail 

 
ANN YRIBAR 
MICHAEL C. ORR 
Deputy Attorneys General 
Central Office, Natural Resources Div. 
P.O. Box 83720 
Boise, ID 83720 
ann.yribar@ag.idaho.gov 
michael.orr@ag.idaho.gov 

 U.S. Mail 
 Statehouse Mail 
 Hand Delivered 
 E-Mail 

 
Cc:   Craig White 
        IDAHO DEPT. OF FISH & GAME 
        Magic Valley Region 
        324 S. 417 E., Ste. 1 
        Jerome, ID 83338 
        craig.white@idfg.idaho.gov 

 
 U.S. Mail 
 Statehouse Mail 
 Hand Delivered 
 E-Mail 

        
        Tom Bassista 
        Bradley Dawson 
        IDAHO DEPT. OF FISH & GAME 
        317 W. Main St. 
        Boise, ID 83735 
        thomas.bassista@idfg.idaho.gov 
        bradley.dawson@idfg.idaho.gov 

 U.S. Mail 
 Statehouse Mail 
 Hand Delivered 
 E-Mail 

 
        Casey Pozzanghera 
        IDAHO DEPT. OF FISH & GAME 
        Southwest Region 
        15950 N. Gate Blvd. 
        Nampa, ID 83687 
        casey.pozzanghera@idfg.idaho.gov 

 
 U.S. Mail 
 Statehouse Mail 
 Hand Delivered 
 E-Mail 

 
Dylan B. Lawrence 
VARIN WARDWELL LLC 
242 N. 8th Street, Suite 220 
P.O. Box 1676 
Boise, Idaho 83701 
dylanlawrence@varinwardwell.com 
 

 
 U.S. Mail 
 Statehouse Mail 
 Hand Delivered 
 E-Mail 
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Daniel Steenson 
Bryce Farris 
Andrew Waldera 
SAWTOOTH LAW OFFICES PLLC 
P.O. Box 7985 
Boise, ID 83707 
dan@sawtoothlaw.com 
bryce@sawtoothlaw.com 
andy@sawtoothlaw.com 
 

 U.S. Mail 
 Statehouse Mail 
 Hand Delivered 
 E-Mail 

Marissa Warren 
IDAHO GOVERNOR’S OFFICE OF 
ENERGY & MINERAL RESOURCES 
P.O. Box 83720 
Boise, ID 83720 
marissa.warren@oer.idaho.gov 

 U.S. Mail 
 Statehouse Mail 
 Hand Delivered 
 E-Mail 

  

  

        
______________________________ 

       J.J. Winters 
       Deputy Attorney General 
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